Date of Order: 17 March 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 20 December 1982.

G. R. McCARTHY, Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1215

1c

# The Companies Act 1955 D. J. RAWSON MANUFACTURING LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: D. J. Rawson Manufacturing Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly: 3 Rua Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 20/83.

Date of Order: 17 March 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 25 January 1983.

G. R. McCARTHY,

Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1c

## The Companies Act 1955 FERRYMEAD GLASS COMPANY LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given that by entry in its minute book signed in accordance with section 268 (1) (c) of the Companies Act 1955, Ferrymead Glass Company Ltd. on the 25th day of March 1983, passed a resolution for a creditors' voluntary winding up, and accordingly a meeting of creditors will be held at Chambers Nicholls, Ninth Floor, A.M.P. Building, Cathedral Square, Christchurch on the 6th day of April 1983 at 2 p.m. in the afternoon.

Business:

(1) Consideration of a statement of the position of the affairs of the company.

(2) Nomination of a liquidator.

(3) Appointment of committee of inspection if required.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged at the registered office of the company at Chambers Nicholls, A.M.P. Building, Cathedral Square, Christchurch not later than 2 o'clock in the afternoon of the 5th day of April 1983.

Dated this 25th day of March 1983.

D. G. CLARK, Director.

1269

### HARWARDEN LAND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, William Stanley Randle, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 11th day of March 1983.

W. S. RANDLE, Applicant.

1268

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING

Name of Company: Post Trading Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 224 Taranaki Street, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 82/83.

Date of Order: 23 March 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 28 February 1983.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: 18 April 1983, Meeting Room, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Creditors at: 11 a.m.

Contributories at: 11.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

1267

1c

### NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING

Name of Company: Hutt Valley Excavators Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of King George O'Connell & Co., Vogel Street, Naenae, Wellington. Now care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 35/83.

Date of Order: 23 March 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 1 February 1983.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting 19 April 1983, Meeting Room, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Creditors at: 11 a.m.

Contributories at: 11.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

1266

1c

#### CANTERBURY LAMINATES LTD.

#### APPLICATION FOR DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Christchurch for a declaration of dissolution of the above-named company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the publication of this notice the Registrar may make a declaration to dissolve the company.

Dated this 28th day of March 1983.

D. C. DOHERTY, Secretary.

1240

### McKINLAYS SERVICE STATION LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Peter Chalmers McKinlay, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 25th day of March 1983.

P. C. McKINLAY, Applicant.

1239

## STROLLAWAY BARS (1972) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

TAKE notice that Strollaway Bars (1972) Ltd. (1972/67) at Christchurch, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of this publication, the Registrar will dissolve the company.